@S - Into ‘08 it was a 2-man battle for the starting spot
but in game 2, after not starting the opener, Greg Denham
took over and started the next 2 yrs throwing for a comb
6,410 (64%, 46-24). He was All-GWC both yrs and was set
to ret LY but in the spg decided to forgo his senior ssn. RFr
Randy Wright stepped in and earned 2nd tm GWC and ROY
throwing for 2,432 (58.9%, 17-8). UC Davis now has an exp'd
All-Conf player returning and is far ahead of last year.

T - ¥ e i
B8 - Joe Trombetta departed having led the team in
rushing from ‘07-'09. Josh Reese (375, 5.5) was #2 in ‘09
and finished #2 again LY (317, 3.9) adding 165 (5.6) rec.
FB Nick Aprile only had 123 (4.2) in ‘09 but led LY with 389
(3.9) and also was used in the Wildcat package. Both return
making this unit more experienced than LY’s version.
~9._ The Aggies have a solid lineage of WR’'s and in‘09
Chris Carter (889, 10.5) departed after earning GWC OPOY
while Bakari Grant (584, 13.0) moved on to the SF 49ers. LY
theleading returnees were Sean Creadick (#3, 466, 11.9) who
led with 928 (14.1) and earned 1st tm GWC, and TE Dean
Rogers (326, 11.2) who was #2 with 404 (13.5) and earned
3rd tm AA. For a second straight season they lose their top
2. Anthony Soto (344, 11.9) will be the go-to guy while Tom
Hemmingsen (140, 10.8) will also start. WR Stephen Dunstan
(9st, 127, 15.9) also returns. Filling the TE spot will be Mike
Cody (5 rec). It'll be tough to replace their top 2 again but
they just keep churning out quality players.

numbers fell to 90 ypg (3.1) while all'g 22 sks (4.9%). LY they lost 3
1 strin 1sttm GWC C Tommy Hernandez who signed with MIN, |18t Arizona St tun
The 4 returnees struggled and actually had a recent low of 80|9/10 _at Montana St
ypg (2.7). TY they lose 1 str (B2B 1st tm GWC) and anchoring (/17 San Diego
the unitis 1sttm GWC C Ray Wilburn.The left side is set with LG 92 Hawaii
Sean Davies (215t L/2Y) and LT Robert Ayotte (26st L/3Y). While at_Hawaii
RG Al Doiron (8st) ret's, Tim Ketaily (L/3st) will battle him for the | 10/1 2010 RECORD:
#1 spot. It wouldn’t surprise me if rFr Jay Luchetti secures the #1 _
RT spot. | exp a dramatic increase in the numbers TY. 10/8 Humbolt St (6-5)
.-Ih -In‘09 UC Davis lost 1 starter but retd 4 with start-|10/19__ UTSA (HC) RETURNING STARTERS:
Reecagain ostons sartautasescnd saiaruas bangod oL 22 i Sotth Dakota DEFENSE: 5
up and only had 7 tkis making it like 2 lost. As with the OL, 10/29 at Southern Utah '

| this unit had its worst recent performance allowing 168 ypg [11/9 Cal Poly 2010 AVG ATTENDANCE:
(4.3).TY they lose 1 starter in 1st tm GWC DE Eric Sobotka[11/12_ North Dakota 8,115 (#36)
(34 tkl, 5 sk). Both DT’s are back in Andrew Benjamin (2nd tm GREAT WEST
GWC, 32 tkl, 3.5 tfl) and Brock Galvin (39 tkl). Tommy Grillo|11/19_at Sacramento St

| of the 3 starters LY. While the team allowed 37 ypg more, they

Bob Biggs (Career 136-71-1)
19th Year at UC Davis
Biggs at UC Davis 136-71-1

@-=LAm@ - In 09 UCD lost a pair of Al-GWC ply'rs and the

(201tkl, 2.51fl) returns as one DE while Bobby Erskine (2st, 35 are back and they combined for a 19.6 avg while PR Tom
tkl, 2.5 tfl) slides up. They have solid depth incl Jacob Mixon Hemmingsen (1.9) should certainly have better numbers.
who was banged up LY after making 11 st at DT in ‘09. This ﬂ HC Bob Biggs is entering his 19th season
unit should certainly be able to reach ‘09's level. here and is joined by longtime OC Mike Moroski who is in his
- This unit lost 1 starter in ‘08 and again in ‘09 and lost 2 23rd season. Mark Johnson is in his 3rd season as DC (4th

t > | stint here:. He was most recently the DC at Utah St.
actually trimmed the scoring to 26.8 ppg. This year they lose a 5 -The Aggies had a streak of 37 straight winning

gm starter (#5 tki) and Dozie Amajoyi (#1 tki', 8 1fl) who was the yrs snapped when they went 5-6 in ‘07. The had a 2nd straight
GWC DPOY (media). Back at MLB will be Jordan Glass (9st, #3 5 win season in ‘08 and 5/'03 they have had 6 wins the other 6
tklr, 4.5 fl), the WLB will be Byron Gruendl (7st, #4 tkl'r, 2.5 sk, yrs. They were shell shocked against Cal in the opener getting
4.5tfl) and the SLB s Neil Pierce (2st, 5 tkl). While they lose their outFD'd 26-4 and outgained 517-81. That shellacking seemed
star, this unit is equal or ahead of LY’s starting experience.  to carry overin aloss to Portland St. They righted the ship with
-The secondary replaced 2 starters‘08 andagainin‘09 a win at San Diego but after a loss a Weber St they were 1-3
(209 ypg, 59%). They again lost a pair of starters LY (1st & 2nd with another FBS foe on deck. They trailed San Jose St 13-0
tm GWC) and the numbers were level allowing 204 ypg and at HT but came back and pulled out the upset giving them a
59.1%.TY they lose just 1 starter in 2nd tm GWC SS Danny 2nd FBS win in 6 yrs (beat Stanford 20-17 in ‘05). They won
Hart (#2 tkl'r, 4 fl). They ret 2nd tm GWC CB Jonathan Perkins the next week vs SD but then dropped B2B home gms vs
(39 tkl, 2int, 7 pbu) along with Jonathan Calhoun (4st, 13 tkl) South Alabama and Southern Utah to fall to 3-5. They easily
and Dre Allen (5st, 39 tkl) who will split starts. The starting handled ND, 35-16. In the Battle for the Golden Horseshoe
FS for a 3rd season is Kevyn Lewis (39 tkl, 5 tfl) while soph they trailed Cal Poly 21-0 and needed a 69/11pl drive and a 5
Earnest Sayles (5 tkl) was the #1 SS out of spring. This is the yd td pass with :35 left. With a winning season hanging in the
first time in 4 seasons the Aggies have more than 2 starters balance vs Sac St they again trailed in the 4Q but gota 21 yd
back and could have their best numbers in the L/7Y. FG with 6:34 left for B2B 1 pt wins (3rd of the ssn) in a game
- Intact is the best way to describe thatfeatured torrential downpours and a47 min lightning delay.
the ST’s. K Sean Kelley (13-17, L/43) was 1st tm GWC while The 16 ret starters ties for the most in recent history and they
P Colton Schmidt (38.8, 34.5 net) was 2nd tm. The top 3 KR’s should reach 7+ wins for the first time S/02.

STADIUM: AGGIE STADIUM (10,849) (#75)
PLAYING SURFACE: ARTIFICIAL (Sportex)

OFFENSE = LAST 7 YEARS - DEFENSE

TOTAL OFF OFF OFF PASS OFF SKS TOTAL RET DEF TOTAL DEF DEF
OFF RUSH YPC PASS %  YPP VS TURN STS PTS DEF RUSH YPC

RET OFF
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RUSHING

Nick Aprile

Josh Reese
Corbin Cutshaw
Marquis Nicolis
Stephen Dunstan
Sean Creadick
Anthony Soto
Randry Wright
PASSING

Randy Wright
RECEIVING

Sean Creadick
Dean Rogers
Anthony Soto
Josh Reese

Tom Hemmingsen
Stephen Dunstan
Troy Yudin

Nick Aprile
Corbin Cutshaw

Mike Cody
PUNTING NO VDS

Colton Schmidt 66 2559 345 1
KICKING XP 1-29 30-39 40-49 50+ TOTAL LONG
Sean Kelley 2627 55 57 35 001317 43

NET
389
317
202

PLAYER

Dozie Amajoyi
Danny Hart
Jordan Glass
Byron Gruend|
Marshall Congdon
Dre Allen

Kevyn Lewis
Jonathan Perkins
Brock Galvin
Bobby Erskine
Eric Sobotka
Andrew Benjamin
Victor Lee
Tommy Grillo
Kirk Skierski
Hunter Pahl
Jonathan Calhoun
Khalid Jones
Marcus North
Jacob Maxson
PUNT RETURNS

2
12

Sococon®
o
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.0
110 215 -105 2.0
ATT COMP PCT YDS TD INT
348 205 58.9 2432 17 8
REC YDS AVG TD LON

G
928 14.1 50
13.5
11.9
5.9
10.8
15.9
13.0
15.8
8.1

AVG FC NET BLK In20
38.8 23 18

404
344
165
140

66
30
29
28
13
8 127
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5
8
5 1
KICK RETURNS

Josh Reese
Corbin Cutshaw

Tom Hemmingsen 1

2010 9YrTotal | 8 21.2

8" 24.7
6 285
5 278
8 2841
5 19.7
7_32.3

UCD 2010
AT

58,040
8,235
2,562
10,221
17,844
10,352
6,835
5,368
6,633
11,075
9,785
373 186 TOTALS
327 204 0] AVERAGES

303 80 2.7 223 582 143 28 +9 6 268 372 168 4.3
365 90 3.1 275 622 148 22 0 5 27.3 335 126 38
426 117 3.6 309 652 15.0 2 7 272 337 108 3.8
405 108 3.3 297 624 14.6 9 7 31.7 416 155 4.2
365 103 3.2 262 61.8 13.0 +6 8 206 314 104 34
369 100 2.7 270 56.3 18.7 -2 2005 5 16.7 283 88 3.0 195 50.0 16.9
403 114 3.2 288 61.2 125 0 2004 4 21.1 347 113 3.2 234 52.7 16.4

OFFENSE mosr/ggwsmz DEFENSE
Rush-YDS COATT YDS VS| FD RushYDS AVG  CO-ATT
19-14 9-26 67 26 47-230 49 20-28
31-70 20-32 261 25 40-257 64 15-24
33-186 15-24 204 17 32-31 1.0 25-41
34-106 19-39 192 18 36-158 44 19-33
24-37 20-34 223 15 33-114 35 16-24
25-34 25-34 260 16 39-238 61 7-26
30-109 23-42 238 20 35-130 37 22-33
40-154 24-39 291 23 27-128 47 30-36
35-124 19-28 286 14 32-142 44 15-31 156
27-24 23-42 302 17 53-228 43 8-16 131
25-20 12-19 133 15 58-190 33 5-16 34
178 323-878 2.7 209-359 2457 28| 206 432-1846 4.3 182-308 2248 17|49

2010
2009
2008
2007
2006

204
209
230
262
210

59.1 13.9
585 12.3
58.7 124
58.0 13.1
55.0 15.2

17
20
24
22
il
1
23

-1
23 -
13
1
30

TKL SKS TFL PBU INT
187 SkS
BY

0

OPPONENT
at California
Portland St
at San Diego
at Weber St
at San Jose St
South Dakota
South Alabama
Southern Utah
at North Dakota
at Cal Poly
Sacramento St

AVG
0.7
2.3
5.6
3.1
15
14
3.6
3.9
35
0.9
08

¥D§
287
178
265
248
225
89
238
397

TURN
+0
-1
-3
+1
+2
+0
+3
2
+3
+3
+3

oMvoO—-“OoOoO—“OoOoOoOo=NNMNO=SONO

2
2 2
2 2
2 0
1 3
2 2
4 3
4 1
2 1
5 1
2 2
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2005 RESULTS 2006 RESULTS
PPONENT SCORE OPPONENT SCORE

0

162 29-80 27 19-33 223 25| 187 39-168 43 17-28 204 15/+0.8

2007 RESULTS 2008 RESULTS 2009 RESULTS 2010 RESULTS rost-
OPPONENT SCORE OPPONENT SCORE PPONENT SCORE

0

13-17
12-14
20-17
37-7
14-16
33-21
20-14

38-7
13-46
45-0
24-38
17-23
33-13
27-7
21-22
24-28
30-16
37-27

at Northern Colorado

at TCU

at Montana St

at Youngstown St

at Cal Poly
Central Arkansas
Southern Utah

at South Dakota St
North Dakota St
Sacramento St
San Diego

New Hampshire
Portland St
at Stanford
at Sacramento St
at South Dakota St
Southern Utah
at North Dakota St
Cal Poly 20-13
at Stephen F Austin ~ 17-27
at Eastern Washington  7-24
Northern Colorado ~ 24-14

OPPONENT SCORE

at San Jose St 10-13 0-51 at California 3-52
at Central Arkansas ~ 21-24 10-17 Portland St 33-41
Portland St 38-24 29-13 at San Diego 38-24

at Montana 24-29 16-34 | - at Weber St 9-20
at Northeastern 1027 2423 | - atSanJoseSt  14-13
Northern Colorado ~ 34-30 45-14 South Dakota 17-13
Southern Utah 1326 3431 South Alabama  21-24
North Dakota 34-21 35-56 Southern Utah ~ 24-55
Sacramento St 19-29 23-10 at North Dakota 35-16

at Cal Poly 28-51 28-20 at Cal Poly - #18  22-21
at San Diego 20-28 28-31 Sacramento St 17-16

at Fresno St
Montana
Western Oregon
at Boise St
at South Dakota (OT)
Winston-Salem St
at Portland St
at Southern Utah
Cal Poly
North Dakota
at Sacramento St

Western Washington 21-28
at Portland St 26-17
at Eastern Washington 31-41
Northeastern 28-10
at San Jose St 14-34
at North Dakota St 16-35
Cal Poly 28-63
at Southern Utah 41-21
South Dakota St 21-28
at Sacramento St 31-26
San Diego 49-46

www.philsteele.com
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