Davis, California Enrollment: 31.426

11/5

at Arizona St (Thur)

at Montana St

San Diego

Humboldt St

UTSA (HC)

10/22 at South Dakota

10/29 at Southern Utah

**Cal Poly** 

North Dakota

Bob Biggs (Career 136-71-1) 19th Year at UC Davis Biggs at UC Davis 136-71

Into '08 it was a 2-man battle for the starting spot but in game 2, after not starting the opener, Greg Denham took over and started the next 2 yrs throwing for a comb 6,410 (64%, 46-24). He was All-GWC both yrs and was set to ret LY but in the spg decided to forgo his senior ssn. RFr Randy Wright stepped in and earned 2nd tm GWC and ROY throwing for 2,432 (58.9%, 17-8). UC Davis now has an exp'd All-Conf player returning and is far ahead of last year.



Joe Trombetta departed having led the team in rushing from '07-'09. Josh Reese (375, 5.5) was #2 in '09 and finished #2 again LY (317, 3.9) adding 165 (5.6) rec. FB Nick Aprile only had 123 (4.2) in '09 but led LY with 389 (3.9) and also was used in the Wildcat package. Both return making this unit more experienced than LY's version.

The Aggies have a solid lineage of WR's and in '09 Chris Carter (889, 10.5) departed after earning GWC OPOY while Bakari Grant (584, 13.0) moved on to the SF 49ers. LY the leading returnee's were Sean Creadick (#3, 466, 11.9) who led with 928 (14.1) and earned 1st tm GWC, and TE Dean Rogers (326, 11.2) who was #2 with 404 (13.5) and earned 3rd tm AA. For a second straight season they lose their top 2. Anthony Soto (344, 11.9) will be the go-to guy while Tom Hemmingsen (140, 10.8) will also start.WR Stephen Dunstan (9st, 127, 15.9) also returns. Filling the TE spot will be Mike

U-Un 09 UCD lost a pair of All-GWC ply'rs and the numbers fell to 90 ypg (3.1) while all'g 22 sks (4.9%). LY they lost 1 st'r in 1st tm GWC C Tommy Hernandez who signed with MIN. 9/10 The 4 returnees struggled and actually had a recent low of 80 ypg (2.7). TY they lose 1 st'r (B2B 1st fm GWC) and anchoring 9/17 the unit is 1st tm GWC C Ray Wilburn.The left side is set with LO 9/24 at Hawaii Sean Davies (21st L/2Y) and LT Robert Ayotte (26st L/3Y). While RG Al Doiron (8st) ret's, Tim Ketaily (L/3st) will battle him for the #1 spot. It wouldn't surprise me if rFr Jay Luchetti secures the #1 10/1 10/8 RT spot. I exp a dramatic increase in the numbers TY. 10/15

In '09 UC Davis lost 1 starter but ret'd 4 with starting exp but the numbers slipped to 126 rush ypg (3.8). LY the Aggies again lost one starter but a second starter was banged up and only had 7 tkls making it like 2 lost. As with the OL this unit had its worst recent performance allowing 168 ypg (4.3). TY they lose 1 starter in 1st tm GWC DE Eric Sobotka 11/12 (34 tkl, 5 sk). Both DT's are back in Andrew Benjamin (2nd tm GREAT WEST

(20 tkl, 2.5 tfl) and Brock Galvin (39 tkl). Tommy Grillo 11/19 at Sacramento St

(20 tkl, 2.5 tfl) returns as one DE while Bobby Ferkine (2st, 35 are back and they combined for a 19.6 avg while PR Tom

of the 3 starters LY. While the team allowed 37 ypg more, they stint here). He was most recently the DC at Utah St. actually trimmed the scoring to 26.8 ppg. This year they lose a 5 \*\*Tobas \*\*\* The Aggies had a streak of 37 straight winning tkl'r, 4.5 tfl), the WLB will be Byron Gruendl (7st, #4 tkl'r, 2.5 sk, yrs.They were shell shocked against Cal in the opener getting 4.5 tfl) and the SLB is Neil Pierce (2st, 5 tkl). While they lose their outFD'd 26-4 and outgained 517-81. That shellacking seemed

back and could have their best numbers in the L/7Y.

Cody (5 rec). It'll be tough to replace their top 2 again but the ST's. K Sean Kelley (13-17, L/43) was 1st tm GWC while The 16 ret starters ties for the most in recent history and they

2010 RECORD: (6-5)

RETURNING STARTERS: OFFENSE: 8\* **DEFENSE: 8** 

2010 AVG ATTENDANCE: 8.115 (#56)

## **GREAT WEST**

tkl, 2.5 tfl) slides up. They have solid depth incl Jacob Mixon Hemmingsen (1.9) should certainly have better numbers. who was banged up LY after making 11 st at DT in '09. This without certainly be able to reach '09's level. - This unit lost 1 starter in '08 and again in '09 and lost 2 23rd season. Mark Johnson is in his 3rd season as DC (4th

gm starter (#5 tklr) and Dozie Amajoyi (#1 tklr, 8 tfl) who was the yrs snapped when they went 5-6 in '07. The had a 2nd straight GWC DPOY (media). Back at MLB will be Jordan Glass (9st, #3 5 win season in '08 and S/'03 they have had 6 wins the other 6 star, this unit is equal or ahead of LY's starting experience.

to carry over in a loss to Portland St. They righted the ship with to carry over in a loss to Portland St. They righted the ship with a win at San Diego but after a loss a Weber St they were 1-3 (209 ypg, 59%). They again lost a pair of starters LY (1st & 2nd with another FBS foe on deck. They trailed San Jose St 13-0 tm GWC) and the numbers were level allowing 204 ypg and at HT but came back and pulled out the upset giving them a 59.1%. TY they lose just 1 starter in 2nd tm GWC SS Danny 2nd FBS win in 6 yrs (beat Stanford 20-17 in '05). They won Hart (#2 tkl'r, 4 tfl). They ret 2nd tm GWC CB Jonathan Perkins the next week vs SD but then dropped B2B home gms vs (39 tkl, 2 int, 7 pbu) along with Jonathan Calhoun (4st, 13 tkl) South Alabama and Southern Utah to fall to 3-5. They easily and Dre Allen (5st, 39 tkl) who will split starts. The starting handled ND, 35-16. In the Battle for the Golden Horseshoe FS for a 3rd season is Kevyn Lewis (39 tkl, 5 tfl) while soph they trailed Cal Poly 21-0 and needed a 69/11pl drive and a 5 Earnest Sayles (5 tkl) was the #1 SS out of spring. This is the yd td pass with :35 left. With a winning season hanging in the first time in 4 seasons the Aggies have more than 2 starters balance vs Sac St they again trailed in the 4Q but got a 21 yd FG with 6:34 left for B2B 1 pt wins (3rd of the ssn) in a game - Intact is the best way to describe that featured torrential downpours and a 47 min lightning delay.

they just keep churning out quality players.  P Colton Schmidt (38.8, 34.5 net) was 2nd tm. The top 3 KR's should reach 7+ wins for the first time S/02.														a tricy		
Straight Up Home Away Playoffs Conf Non-Conf Playoffs A-2 9-3 6-4	2004 6-4 2-2 4-2 0-0 - 6-4	2005 2006 2 3-5 6-5 6-5 3-2 4-1 3-3 2-4 0-0 0-0 4-1 1-3	FICIAL (Sp 2007 2008 2009 5-6 5-7 6-5 2-3 5-1 4-1 3-3 0-6 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 2-1 3-1 4-3 3-6 3-4	9 2010 9Yr Total 6-5 55-44 2-3 30-16 4-2 25-28 0-0 1-1 3-1 14-10 3-4 41-34	RET OFF STS PTS 8 21.2 8* 24.7 6 28.5 5 27.8 8 28.1 5 19.7 7 32.3	TOTAL OFF PUSH YPO 303 80 2.7 365 90 3.426 117 3.6 405 108 3.3 365 103 3.2	OFF PASS 7 223 1 275 6 309 8 297 2 262 7 270	PASS OFF YPP 58.2 14.3 62.2 14.6 65.2 15.0 62.4 14.6 61.8 13.0 56.3 18.7	sks vs 28 22 25 25 23 13	TOTAL TURN +9 2010 0 2009 12 2008 -9 2007 +6 2006 -2 2005 0 2004	RET STS 6 2 5 7 2 7 3 8 2 5 1	DEFENDER TOTAL DEPTS DEF RUS 26.8 372 16 27.3 335 12 27.2 337 10 31.7 416 15 20.6 314 10 16.7 283 8 21.1 347 11	DEF H YPC 8 4.3 6 3.8 8 3.8 5 4.2 4 3.4 8 3.0	PASS 204 59 209 58 230 58 262 58 210 55 195 50	% YPF 9.1 13.9 3.5 12.3 3.7 12.4 3.0 13.1 5.0 15.2 9.0 16.9	9 17 3 20 4 24 1 22 2 11 9 11
RUSHING ATT	ST NET TD AVG	PLAYER	TKL SKS TFL PBU INT				OFFENSE 2010 STATS BY GAME DEFENSE									
		2 389 6 3.9 2 317 2 3.9	Dozie Amajoyi Danny Hart	93 0.5 7.5 0 3 72 0 4 2 0	UCD 2010 ATT	OPPONENT	FD	Rush-YDS A	/G CO-	ATT YDS	SKS   VS	FD Rush-YDS	AVG	CO-ATT	YDS BY	S Turn
Corbin Cutshaw 53	210 8	8 202 1 3.8	Jordan Glass Byron Gruendl	66 0 4.5 0 0 57 2.5 4.5 1 2	58.040	at California	4	19-14 0	.7 9	26 67	2	26 47-230	4.9	20-28	287 0	+0
Marquis Nicolis 11 Stephen Dunstan 1	19 (	0 19 0 19.0	Marshall Congdon	41 1 4 0 0	8,235	Portland St	17		.3 20		-	25 40-257			178 2	1.5
Sean Creadick 1 Anthony Soto 2	16 (	0 16 0 16.0 <b>0 10 0 5.0</b>	Dre Allen Kevyn Lewis	39 0 1 2 0 39 1 4 2 1	2.562	at San Diego	19		.6 15		-	17 32-31			265 2	
Randy Wright 53 PASSING ATT	110 2°	15 -105 0 -2.0 PCT YDS TD INT	Jonathan Perkins Brock Galvin	39 0 0 7 2 39 0 1 1 0	10,221	at Weber St	16	34-106 3			-	18 36-158			248 0	1
Randy Wright 348		8.9 2432 17 8	Bobby Erskine	35 1 1.5 0 0 34 5 2 0 0	17,844	at San Jose St			.5 20		-	15 33-114			225 3	1
Sean Creadick 6	66 928	14.1 8 50	Eric Sobotka Andrew Benjamin	32 1 2.5 0 0	10,352	South Dakota	18		.4 25			16 39-238	6.1	7-26	89 2	
Anthony Soto 2	30 404 2 <b>9 344</b>	11.9 2 42	Victor Lee Tommy Grillo	22 1 1 0 0 20 1 1.5 1 0	6,835	South Alabama	20		.6 23		-	20 35-130			238 3	
	28 165 I3 140		Kirk Skierski Hunter Pahl	15 0 0 0 0 14 0 2 0 0	5.368	Southern Utah	25		.0 23			23 27-128			397 1	
	8 127 7 91	15.9 2 39 13.0 0 22	Jonathan Calhou	n 13 0 0 1 1	6.633	at North Dakota	19		.9 24. .5 19.			14 32-142			156 1	_
Nick Aprile	5 79	15.8 0 50	Khalid Jones Marcus North	<b>11 1 0.5 0 0</b> 11 0 0 2 0	-,	at Cal Poly			.9 23		-	17 53-228	4.4		131 1	1.5
Corbin Cutshaw Mike Cody	8 65 5 44	8.1 0 18 8.8 0 11	Jacob Maxson PUNT RETURNS	7 1 1 0 0 NO YDS AVG TD	11,075	,					-					1.5
PUNTING NO YDS Colton Schmidt 66 2559		FC NET BLK In20 23 34.5 1 18	Tom Hemmingser KICK RETURNS	1 14 27 1.9 0 NO YDS AVG TD	9,785 <b>TOTALS</b>	Sacramento St	6 178		.8 12	· 19 133 · <b>359 2457</b>	_	15 58-190 206 432-1846	3.3 <b>4.3</b> 1	5 - 16 <b>82 - 308</b>	34 2	_
	30-39 40	-49 50+ TOTAL LONG -5 0-0 13-17 43	Josh Reese Corbin Cutshaw	20 373 18.6 0 16 327 20.4 0	AVERAGES					33 223		18.7 39 - 168			204 1.	
2005 RESULTS			RESULTS	2007 RES				SULTS	.7 13	2009 R				010 RES		POST -
OPPONENT SCORE OPPONENT SCORE			OPPONENT	SCOF	E OPPONÉ	NT	SCOF 10-1		OPPONENT	-501	SCORE F	K OPP	ONENT	32.3	SCORE	
	13-17 12-14	at Northern Co at TCU	olorado 38-7 13-46	Western Washi at Portland St		at San Jose St at Central Arkansas			at Fresno St Montana		0-51 - 10-17 -	0-51 – at California 10-17 – Portland St			3-52 33-41	
	20-17	at Montana St		at Eastern Washir	1 Portland	Portland St 38-2						-17 - Portiand St 33-41 -13 - at San Diego 38-24				
at Sacramento St	37-7	at Youngstown St 24-38		Northeastern 28-10		at Montana	at Montana at Northeastern		at Boise St			16-34 -	4 – at Weber Št 9			9-20
	14-16 33-21	at Cal Poly	17-23 ansas 33-13	at San Jose St 14-34 at North Dakota St 16-35		Morthor	Northern Colorado		) \	South Dakot Vinston-Sal					14-13 17-13	
			Cal Poly 28		Souther	n Utah			virision-Sai Portland St	34-31				21-24		
Cal Poly	Cal Poly 20-13 at South Dakota St 21-2		ta St 21-22	at Southern Utah	41-2	1 North Da	akota	55-24 kota 34-21		Southern Ut	35-56 -	5-56 - Southern Utah 2				
				South Dakota St		B Sacrame	ento St	to St 19-29		Cal Poly	23-10 -					
3		St 30-16 37-27	at Sacramento St San Diego	at Cal Poly at San Die	28-5 20-2	North Dakota Sat Sacramento St			28-20 - 28-31 -	28-20 - at Cal Poly - #18 22-21 28-31 - Sacramento St 17-16						
110/11/07/1 Colorado	_ 7 1 7	our biogo	01-E1	Juli Blogo	+∪- <del>+</del>	at Jan Die	yu	20-2	J ul C	Jaciannonilo	Ji	2001	06	umom	J 01	., .0